

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13498/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2003 in CM(M) No. 561/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.C.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 25.9.06)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that this petition be dismissed as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

arwal)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Vijay Agg

Master

AR-Cum-PS

Court